



CITY OF CATHEDRAL CITY
2024-2025 CITY STREETSPAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
Bid Tabulation/ Analysis

CITY PROJECT No.: 8688 - 8692

				Engineer Estimate		All American Asphalt		Calmex Engineering, Inc.		Vance Corporation		Granite Construction Company	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BID SCHEDULE NO. 1: SHIFTING SANDS TRAIL													
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 14,158.75	\$ 14,158.75	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 35,120.00	\$ 35,120.00	\$ 6,729.09	\$ 6,729.09	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	SIGNING AND STRIPING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 5,450.68	\$ 5,450.68	\$ 3,904.00	\$ 3,904.00
4	COLD MILL 3" AC PAVEMENT AND DISPOSE	SF	109,035	\$ 0.75	\$ 81,776.25	\$ 0.70	\$ 76,324.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 81,776.25	\$ 0.40	\$ 43,614.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 70,872.75
5	CONSTRUCT 3" TYPE III C-3 PG 70-10 AC PAVEMENT SECTION	TON	2,044	\$ 125.00	\$ 255,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 245,280.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 218,708.00	\$ 114.57	\$ 234,181.08	\$ 135.00	\$ 275,940.00
6	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CURB RAMP	EA	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 3,025.59	\$ 12,102.36	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
7	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP PER CALTRANS STANDARD PLAN A88A (MODIFIED; SEE PLANS)	EA	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,847.97	\$ 35,391.88	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 32,800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID SCHEDULE NO.1 (BID ITEMS 1-7)					\$ 400,276.25		\$ 417,604.50		\$ 381,844.25		\$ 351,627.84		\$ 434,716.75
BID SCHEDULE NO. 2: SKY BLUE WATER TRL.													
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 14,124.00	\$ 14,124.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,845.00	\$ 33,845.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	SIGNING AND STRIPING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 4,599.22	\$ 4,599.22	\$ 3,112.00	\$ 3,112.00
4	COLD MILL 3" AC PAVEMENT AND DISPOSE	SF	98,892	\$ 0.75	\$ 74,169.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 69,224.40	\$ 0.80	\$ 79,113.60	\$ 0.43	\$ 42,523.56	\$ 0.65	\$ 64,279.80
5	CONSTRUCT 3" TYPE III C-3 PG 70-10 AC PAVEMENT SECTION	TON	1,855	\$ 125.00	\$ 231,875.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 222,600.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 198,485.00	\$ 106.91	\$ 198,318.05	\$ 135.00	\$ 250,425.00
6	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CURB RAMP AND ALL CONCRETE FROM ECR TO BCR	EA	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 3,025.59	\$ 12,102.36	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
7	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP PER CALTRANS STANDARD PLAN A88A (MODIFIED; SEE PLANS)	EA	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,847.97	\$ 35,391.88	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 32,800.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE NO.2 (BID ITEMS 1-7)					\$ 369,044.00		\$ 384,024.40		\$ 356,853.60		\$ 313,819.07		\$ 401,816.80
BID SCHEDULE NO. 3: 33RD AVENUE													
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,872.00	\$ 8,872.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 12,014.00	\$ 12,014.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	SIGNING AND STRIPING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,959.74	\$ 2,959.74	\$ 1,587.00	\$ 1,587.00
4	COLD MILL 3" AC PAVEMENT AND DISPOSE	SF	62,190	\$ 0.75	\$ 46,642.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 43,533.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 62,190.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 37,935.90	\$ 0.65	\$ 40,423.50
5	CONSTRUCT 3" TYPE III C-3 PG 70-10 AC PAVEMENT SECTION	TON	1,166	\$ 125.00	\$ 145,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 139,920.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 125,928.00	\$ 111.58	\$ 130,102.28	\$ 135.00	\$ 157,410.00
8	REMOVE AND REPLACE CROSS GUTTER SECTION	SF	36	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 146.85	\$ 5,286.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,160.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE NO.3 (BID ITEMS 1-5, 8)					\$ 229,912.50		\$ 213,313.00		\$ 215,730.00		\$ 197,170.52		\$ 220,780.50



CITY OF CATHEDRAL CITY
2024-2025 CITY STREETSPAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
Bid Tabulation/ Analysis

CITY PROJECT No.: 8688 - 8692

				Engineer Estimate		All American Asphalt		Calmex Engineering, Inc.		Vance Corporation		Granite Construction Company	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BID SCHEDULE NO.4: VENTURA DRIVE													
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,517.00	\$ 8,517.00	\$ 3,962.95	\$ 3,962.95
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 29,570.00	\$ 29,570.00	\$ 12,370.00	\$ 12,370.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	SIGNING AND STRIPING	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 706.00	\$ 706.00	\$ 1,982.50	\$ 1,982.50	\$ 678.00	\$ 678.00
9	GRIND 0.12" (1.5") AC PAVEMENT AND DISPOSE	SF	91,618	\$ 0.40	\$ 36,647.20	\$ 0.30	\$ 27,485.40	\$ 0.60	\$ 54,970.80	\$ 0.27	\$ 24,736.86	\$ 0.40	\$ 36,647.20
10	CONSTRUCT 0.12" (1.5") TYPE III C-3 PG 70-10 AC PAVEMENT SECTION	TON	859	\$ 125.00	\$ 107,375.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 107,375.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 100,503.00	\$ 114.72	\$ 98,544.48	\$ 135.00	\$ 115,965.00
11	CRACK SEAL	LF	4,792	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,376.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,376.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,168.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 43,128.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,188.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE NO.4 (BID ITEMS 1-3, 9-11)					\$ 190,398.20		\$ 179,936.40		\$ 213,767.80		\$ 189,278.84		\$ 179,441.15
BID SCHEDULE NO.5 AVENIDA QUINTANA													
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,809.00	\$ 8,809.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 12,078.00	\$ 12,078.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	SIGNING AND STRIPING	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,352.26	\$ 2,352.26	\$ 2,188.00	\$ 2,188.00
9	GRIND 0.12" (1.5") AC PAVEMENT AND DISPOSE	SF	106,542	\$ 0.40	\$ 42,616.80	\$ 0.30	\$ 31,962.60	\$ 0.55	\$ 58,598.10	\$ 0.23	\$ 24,504.66	\$ 0.40	\$ 42,616.80
10	CONSTRUCT 0.12" (1.5") TYPE III C-3 PG 70-10 AC PAVEMENT SECTION	TON	999	\$ 125.00	\$ 124,875.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 124,875.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 116,883.00	\$ 112.57	\$ 112,457.43	\$ 135.00	\$ 134,865.00
11	CRACK SEAL	LF	4,000	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8.89	\$ 35,560.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,000.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE NO.5 (BID ITEMS 1-3, 9-11)					\$ 211,491.80		\$ 202,137.60		\$ 219,911.10		\$ 195,761.35		\$ 205,869.80
TOTAL ALL BASE BID ITEMS					\$ 1,401,122.75		\$ 1,397,015.90		\$ 1,388,106.75		\$ 1,247,657.62		\$ 1,442,625.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE A: UTILITY ADJUSTMENT													
A-1	LOWER AND RAISE WATER VALVE TO GRADE PER CVWD STANDARDS	EA	85	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 132,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 2,774.18	\$ 235,805.30	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 233,750.00
A-2	LOWER AND RAISE SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE PER CVWD STANDARDS	EA	35	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 2,211.89	\$ 77,416.15	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 79,625.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE A					\$ 197,500.00		\$ 188,600.00		\$ 318,500.00		\$ 313,221.45		\$ 313,375.00
TOTAL ALL BID ITEMS AND ALL ALTERNATIVES					\$ 1,598,622.75		\$ 1,585,615.90		\$ 1,706,606.75		\$ 1,560,879.07		\$ 1,756,000.00



CITY OF CATHEDRAL CITY
2024-2025 CITY STREETSPAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
Bid Tabulation/ Analysis

CITY PROJECT No.: 8688 - 8692

				Hardy & Harper, Inc.		Matich Corporation		Martin Marietta San Diego Aggregates LLC		Onyx Paving Company, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BID SCHEDULE NO. 1: SHIFTING SANDS TRAIL											
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 22,627.25	\$ 22,627.25
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00
3	SIGNING AND STRIPING	LS	1	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
4	COLD MILL 3" AC PAVEMENT AND DISPOSE	SF	109,035	\$ 0.50	\$ 54,517.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 54,517.50	\$ 0.49	\$ 53,427.15	\$ 0.65	\$ 70,872.75
5	CONSTRUCT 3" TYPE III C-3 PG 70-10 AC PAVEMENT SECTION	TON	2,044	\$ 118.00	\$ 241,192.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 204,400.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 200,312.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 255,500.00
6	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CURB RAMP	EA	4	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP PER CALTRANS STANDARD PLAN A88A (MODIFIED; SEE PLANS)	EA	4	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID SCHEDULE NO.1 (BID ITEMS 1-7)					\$ 357,149.50		\$ 436,317.50		\$ 369,159.15		\$ 469,000.00
BID SCHEDULE NO. 2: SKY BLUE WATER TRL.											
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18,845.20	\$ 18,845.20
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
3	SIGNING AND STRIPING	LS	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
4	COLD MILL 3" AC PAVEMENT AND DISPOSE	SF	98,892	\$ 0.50	\$ 49,446.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 65,268.72	\$ 0.49	\$ 48,457.08	\$ 0.65	\$ 64,279.80
5	CONSTRUCT 3" TYPE III C-3 PG 70-10 AC PAVEMENT SECTION	TON	1,855	\$ 118.00	\$ 218,890.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 163,240.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 181,790.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 231,875.00
6	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CURB RAMP AND ALL CONCRETE FROM ECR TO BCR	EA	4	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP PER CALTRANS STANDARD PLAN A88A (MODIFIED; SEE PLANS)	EA	4	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE NO.2 (BID ITEMS 1-7)					\$ 328,936.00		\$ 286,648.72		\$ 322,122.08		\$ 408,000.00
BID SCHEDULE NO. 3: 33RD AVENUE											
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,846.50	\$ 10,846.50
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
3	SIGNING AND STRIPING	LS	1	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	COLD MILL 3" AC PAVEMENT AND DISPOSE	SF	62,190	\$ 0.50	\$ 31,095.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 36,692.10	\$ 0.49	\$ 30,473.10	\$ 0.65	\$ 40,423.50
5	CONSTRUCT 3" TYPE III C-3 PG 70-10 AC PAVEMENT SECTION	TON	1,166	\$ 118.00	\$ 137,588.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 116,600.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 114,268.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 145,750.00
8	REMOVE AND REPLACE CROSS GUTTER SECTION	SF	36	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,980.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE NO.3 (BID ITEMS 1-5, 8)					\$ 193,783.00		\$ 182,862.10		\$ 182,216.10		\$ 225,000.00



CITY OF CATHEDRAL CITY
2024-2025 CITY STREETSPAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
Bid Tabulation/ Analysis

CITY PROJECT No.: 8688 - 8692

				Hardy & Harper, Inc.		Match Corporation		Martin Marietta San Diego Aggregates LLC		Onyx Paving Company, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BID SCHEDULE NO.4: VENTURA DRIVE											
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,162.70	\$ 8,162.70
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 14,191.10	\$ 14,191.10	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
3	SIGNING AND STRIPING	LS	1	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	GRIND 0.12' (1.5") AC PAVEMENT AND DISPOSE	SF	91,618	\$ 0.30	\$ 27,485.40	\$ 0.22	\$ 20,155.96	\$ 0.33	\$ 30,233.94	\$ 0.35	\$ 32,066.30
10	CONSTRUCT 0.12' (1.5") TYPE III C-3 PG 70-10 AC PAVEMENT SECTION	TON	859	\$ 123.00	\$ 105,657.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 92,772.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 90,195.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 107,375.00
11	CRACK SEAL	LF	4,792	\$ 2.70	\$ 12,938.40	\$ 0.46	\$ 2,204.32	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,271.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,396.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE NO.4 (BID ITEMS 1-3, 9-11)					\$ 166,291.90		\$ 140,032.28		\$ 157,950.14		\$ 173,000.00
BID SCHEDULE NO.5 AVENIDA QUINTANA											
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,835.30	\$ 10,835.30
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
3	SIGNING AND STRIPING	LS	1	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	GRIND 0.12' (1.5") AC PAVEMENT AND DISPOSE	SF	106,542	\$ 0.30	\$ 31,962.60	\$ 0.20	\$ 21,308.40	\$ 0.38	\$ 40,485.96	\$ 0.35	\$ 37,289.70
10	CONSTRUCT 0.12' (1.5") TYPE III C-3 PG 70-10 AC PAVEMENT SECTION	TON	999	\$ 123.00	\$ 122,877.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 103,896.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 104,895.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 124,875.00
11	CRACK SEAL	LF	4,000	\$ 2.70	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 0.46	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE NO.5 (BID ITEMS 1-3, 9-11)					\$ 188,859.60		\$ 156,084.40		\$ 182,730.96		\$ 214,000.00
TOTAL ALL BASE BID ITEMS											
					\$ 1,235,020.00		\$ 1,201,945.00		\$ 1,214,178.43		\$ 1,489,000.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE A: UTILITY ADJUSTMENT											
A-1	LOWER AND RAISE WATER VALVE TO GRADE PER CVWD STANDARDS	EA	85	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 124,950.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 233,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 68,000.00
A-2	LOWER AND RAISE SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE PER CVWD STANDARDS	EA	35	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 72,100.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 81,550.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 79,625.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 77,000.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE A					\$ 197,050.00		\$ 319,550.00		\$ 313,375.00		\$ 145,000.00
TOTAL ALL BID ITEMS AND ALL ALTERNATIVES											
					\$ 1,432,070.00		\$ 1,521,495.00		\$ 1,527,553.43		\$ 1,634,000.00